# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARREN REDFERN	10/17/2014
CHAD TERNENT	10/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIRESPONSE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	25 ADELAIDE STREET EAST
Internal Address:	20TH FLOOR
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5C 3A1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13623431

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)591-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4165935514

Email: TORONTO@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

**SMART & BIGGAR Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 438 UNIVERSITY AVENUE Address Line 2: **BOX 111, SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5P1P3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92988-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW ZISCHKA
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Zischka/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=929888\_Assignment\_20141020#page1.tif source=929888 Assignment 20141020#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034015 FRAME: 0454 503024748

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Darren Redfern and Chad Ternent, whose full post office addresses are 230 Brunswick St., Stratford, Ontario, N5A 3M4, Canada and 204 Farrier Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, N2P 1U6, Canada respectively, have invented an invention entitled DISAMBIGUATION FRAMEWORK FOR INFORMATION SEARCHING. for which application for a patent was filled in the United States of America on September 20, 2012, under Serial No. 13/623,431;

AND WHEREAS, Intelli Response Systems Inc., whose full post office address is 25 Adelaide Street East, 20th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5C 3A1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Darren Redfern and Chad Ternent, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Intelli Response Systems Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Intelli Response Systems Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Darren Redfern and Chad Ternent, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimburgement, but at the expense of Intelli Response Systems Inc.

PATENT REEL: 034015 FRAME: 0455

of Ochabe , 2014. STRATERO, CA. Canada, this 17th day
Darran Redian
1. TAMALA HARAAC , whose full post office address is 23 of BALLAS WICK ST. STRATE CD WID. NSA 3744 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Darren Redforn, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Signature of Witness
of October 2014. KITCHENER, ON , Canada, this 17th day
Chad Ternent
I. She is Messerney? whose full post office address is  1343-211 Green Sheet South, Estableder, on NZ6 sw5  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Chad Ternent, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 034015 FRAME: 0456

**RECORDED: 10/20/2014**